T
U
B
U
L
A
R
 D

N
S SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER:
UL Listed for both Canada and the US.
83T  7      K        STK        606 **
Backset Core Function Strike Standard Options
Housing Code Finishes
72T– 2 3⁄8" 7– 7 pin see STK– standard 72T/73T: CS– concealed screws (82T/83T only)
73T– 2 3⁄4" housing page 3 deadbolt 612 626 D5– drive-in bolt (82T/83T only)
82T– 2 3⁄8" accepts 82T/83T only  LL– lead lined (83T only)
83T– 2 3⁄4" all Best S1– high security 82T/83T: NF– narrow face 1" (std. 82T)
cores S4– curved lip 605 606 SH– security head screws (82T/83T only)
S5– high security 611 612 WF– wide face 1 1⁄8" (std. 83T)
deadbolt (630 finish 613 625 Door thickness– specify if other than 1 3/4"
only) 626 690 (82T/83T only)
**Must specify key mark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.
Function & Diag. Deadbolt operated by...
ANSI (Fed. No.)
K-Turnknob • Turning the key in the outside
cylinder, OR
• Turning the inside turn lever.
E2151, E2152 (181K)
L-One-Way Turning the key in the outside
Deadbolt cylinder; the inside cylinder is
blank
E2161, E2162 (181L)
*ATTENTION: Locksets that secure both sides of the door are
controlled by building codes and the Life Safety Code. In an emer-
gency exit situation, failure to quickly unlock the deadbolt could be
hazardous or even fatal.
3TUBULAR    DEADBOLTS
82TD5 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw –  1"
Backset – 2 3⁄8"
Faceplate – brass or bronze, circular
Tube – steel.  fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim – 82TD5 and finish.
83TD5 Drive-in Bolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1"
Backset – 2 3⁄4"
Faceplate – brass or bronze, circular.
Tube – steel. fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim – 83TD5 and 626 finish.
82TDB Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1"
Backset –  2 3⁄8"
Faceplate – brass or bronze 1" x 2 1⁄4". self-adjusting &
reversible for either door hand.
Tube – steel. fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim – 82TDB and finish.
83TDB Deadbolt Tube Assembly
Bolt throw – 1"
Backset – 2 3⁄4"
Faceplate – brass or bronze 1 1⁄8" x 2 1⁄4". self-adjusting
& reversible for either door hand.
Tube – steel. fits 1" diameter bore.
To order without trim – 83TDB and finish.
F
U
N
C
T
IO
N
S
Function & Diag. Deadbolt operated by...
ANSI (Fed. No.)
*M-Double-Cylinder • Turning the key in the inside
or outside cylinder. The